Series WX2, P/N: WTL2T95466PH
DIP TUNING FORK CRYSTAL φ2×6 MM
深圳市维拓精电科技有限公司
WTL International Limited
APPROVAL SHEET
DESCRIPTION : φ2X6mm  2 Leads DIP  Tuning Fork Crystal
NOMINAL FREQ.: 32.768KHz

SUBSTANCES IN PRODUCT  P．7
PACKING SPECIFICATIONS P．8
WTL PART NUMBER SYSTEM P．9
Attachment(s):
 1.Product  Specification Sheet
 2.Electrical Testing Report
 3.Reliability Report
 4.ICP Test  Report
Series WX2, P/N: WTL2T95466PH
DIP TUNING FORK CRYSTAL φ2×6 MM
FEATURE
 Small size φ2×6mm
 A great number of standard frequencies
 Higher frequency gullibility and lower equivalent series resistance
 The best choice of Clock
 RoHS Compliant / Pb Free
1、ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Hold Style φ2X6MM DIP  TUNING FORK CRYSTAL
Nominal Frequency  32.768KHz
Frequency Tolerance (at 25°C) ±20ppm
ESR 35Kohm Max
Turnover Temperature 25 ± 5°C
Frequency Temperature Curve -0.034(±0.006)ppm/℃2
Operating Temperature Range -20 °C to + 70 °C
Storage Temperature Range -55 °C to +125 °C
Shunt Capacitance (C0) 1.5pF Typ.
Dynamic Capacitance (C1) 3.0fF Typ.
Driver Level (Typical)  0.1µW
Driver Level(Max) 1µW
Load Capacitance(CL) 12.5pF
Insulation Resistance More than 500Mohms at DC100V
Aging @25°C 1st year (Max)  ±5ppm/year
REMARK: SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE. PLEASE CONFIRM WITH OUR SALES ENGINEER.
Series WX2, P/N: WTL2T95466PH
DIP TUNING FORK CRYSTAL φ2×6 MM
2、DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm)
3、MARKING
32.768
Series WX2, P/N: WTL2T95466PH
DIP TUNING FORK CRYSTAL φ2×6 MM
4、RELIABILITY SPECIFICATIONS
Item Conditions Result
Vibration
(1)Vibration Frequency  10 to 55Hz
(2)Vibration Amplitude   1.5mm
(3) Cycle Time  1-2min(10-55-10Hz)
(4)Direction        X.Y.Z
(5)Duration   2h/each direction
Frequency Change:±5ppm Max.
Resistance Change: 5kohm Max.
Shock
3 Times free drop from 75cm height to hard
wooden board of thickness more than 30mm
Frequency Change:±5ppm Max.
Resistance Change: 5kohm Max.
Hermetic seal
Helium leak detector
Checked: before the molded crystal units
less than 1 × 10 EXP(–7) mbar.l/sec.
Solder ability
Dip the leads of  crystal units into the solution (7-
10%) of rosin 3±0.5s,then dip it into the tank 5-
10s.
Temperature of solder melted tank is  245℃±5℃
The dipped surface of the leads
should be at least 95% covered
with continuous new solder coating
High
temperature
96 hours at +100℃±2℃